
Rubric	for	Scoring	A	Commentary	or	Position	Paper 
 

 
A

dvanced 
T

horough 
A

cceptable 
Partial 

M
inim

al 

Profile 

Extensive understanding of 
the w

riting of the genre. 
Solid understanding of the 
w

riting of the genre. 
A

dequate understanding of 
w

riting of the genre. 
Lim

ited understanding 
of the w

riting of the 
genre. 

Inadequate 
understanding of the 
w

riting of the genre. 

O
rganization 

&
 Ideas 

W
riting is perceptive and 

engaging.  Flow
s sm

oothly.  
Insightful and critical 
content. 

W
riting is focused and w

ell-
structured.  C

lear content 
w

ith w
ell-developed content. 

W
riting is suitable but 

form
ulaic.  Som

e relevant 
and/or general content. 

W
riting and content are 

vague and unfocused. 
W

riting and content 
are incom

plete 
and/or inappropriate. 

Purpose, 
A

udience, &
 

V
oice 

V
oice and view

s are 
com

pelling. Purpose and 
audience are skillfully 
addressed. 

V
oice and view

s are 
convincing. Purpose and 
audience are clearly 
addressed.   

V
oice and view

s are 
identifiable. The purpose and 
audience are evident.   

V
oice is uncertain.  

Purpose and audience 
are suggested.  W

riting 
task is partially 
addressed.  

V
oice, purpose, 

audience, and w
riting 

task are not 
addressed.   

E
lem

ents &
 

T
echniques 

Techniques and elem
ents 

are used in a deliberate and 
sophisticated m

anner. 

Techniques and elem
ents are 

used thoughtfully and 
thoroughly. 

B
asic use of elem

ents and 
techniques.   

Ineffective use of 
elem

ents and 
techniques. 

Little or no 
aw

areness of 
elem

ents and 
techniques. 

R
esult 

5+ 
5 

5- 
4+ 

4 
4- 

3+ 
3 

3- 
2+ 

2 
1 

100 
95 

90 
85 

80 
75 

70 
65 

60 
55 

50 
35 

* T
he criterion below

 is only considered w
hen the m

eaning of the paper is obscured by poor use of language.  
If a student obtains a partial or m

inim
al m

ark in language conventions, the overall score of the paper m
ay not be higher than 60%

.   
 L

anguage 
C

onventions* 
(G

ram
m

ar, 
syntax, 

paragraphs, 
spelling, 

punctuation, 
and usage) 

Superior control and 
effective, error-free use of 
language conventions. 

C
onsistent control and m

inor, 
infrequent errors. 
 

A
dequate control and som

e 
errors that do not interfere 
w

ith m
eaning. 

Tenuous control and 
frequent errors that 
interfere w

ith m
eaning. 

Extensive language 
problem

s and errors. 

	


